&2 KANG CHIAO

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Week

N

[¢V]

[N

()]

I~

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

20

21

o

N

Date
08/30-09/01

08/30 First Day of
Semester

09/04-09/08
09/05 and 09/06
Mock Exams

09/11-09/15

09/16 PTC

09/18-09/23

09/23 Make-up Day
for 10/09

09/25-09/29

09/29 Moon Festival

10/02-10/06

10/09-10/13

10/09 and 10/10
Double 10 Holiday

10/16-10/20

10/23-10/27
10/30-11/03

11/01-11/04 He
Huan Mountain
Climbing

11/06-11/10

11/13-11/17

11/20-11/24

11/27-12/01

12/04-12/08

12/08 Sports Day

12/11-12/15

12/18-12/22

12/25-12/29

01/01-01/05
01/01 New Year’s
Day Holiday

01/08-01/12

01/15-01/19

01/19 Last Day of
Semester

Great Writing 3

Unit 1
Paragraphs

Unit 2
Features of Good
Writing

Unit 2
Features of Good
Writing Reviewed

Unit 3
Types of Paragraphs

Unit 4
Classification Essays

2023-2024 Fall Semester

LA Syllabus
E805-E806

Grammar, Mechanics

Sentences vs.
Fragments

Checking for
Fragments

Count and Non-Count
Nouns

Three Features of a
Well-Written
Paragraph

Clear Pronoun
Reference
Consistent Pronoun
Reference

International Department
Hsinchu Campus

Writing Practice

Recognizing Effective

Topic Sentences
Writing Topic
Sentences
Supporting
Sentences

Types of Supporting
Sentences
Concluding
Sentences

Five Proofreading
Strategies
Vocabulary in Writing
Editing a Paragraph
Proofreading Our
Writing

Midterm Exams

Subject-Verb
Agreement in the
Simple Present
Editing Errors in Word
Forms

Suffixes (Nouns,
Verbs, Adjectives,
and Adverbs)
Identifying Word
Forms

Subject Adjective
Clauses

Writing Cause-Effect,
Comparison, and
Classification
Paragraphs

Editing

Comparing
Paragraphs and
Essays

The Five Paragraph
Essay
Understanding the
Writing Process
Analyzing Essays
Brainstorming

Final Exams

Post-Exam Activities

Website

Introduction to
Writing Online
Creating/Improving
the Homepage

e Posting a Review

Peer Editing

Planning a
Classification
Article

e.g. Creating a
Comparison Table

Classification Text
e.g. Comparative
Infographic



