

## 2023-2024 Fall Semester LA Syllabus E805-E806

## International Department Hsinchu Campus

Week	Date	Great Writing 3	Grammar, Mechanics	Writing Practice	Website
1	08/30-09/01 08/30 First Day of Semester 09/04-09/08	Unit 1 Paragraphs	<ul> <li>Sentences vs. Fragments</li> <li>Checking for Fragments</li> <li>Count and Non-Count Nouns</li> <li>Three Features of a Well-Written Paragraph</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Recognizing Effective Topic Sentences</li> <li>Writing Topic Sentences</li> <li>Supporting Sentences</li> <li>Types of Supporting Sentences</li> <li>Concluding Sentences</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Introduction to Writing Online</li> <li>Creating/Improving the Homepage</li> </ul>
<u>2</u>	09/05 and 09/06 Mock Exams				
<u>3</u>	09/11-09/15 09/16 PTC				
<u>4</u>	09/18-09/23 09/23 Make-up Day for 10/09				
<u>5</u>	09/25-09/29 09/29 Moon Festival	Unit 2 Features of Good Writing	Clear Pronoun Reference Consistent Pronoun Reference	<ul> <li>Five Proofreading Strategies</li> <li>Vocabulary in Writing</li> <li>Editing a Paragraph</li> <li>Proofreading Our Writing</li> </ul>	Posting a Review
6	10/02-10/06				
<u>7</u>	10/09-10/13 10/09 and 10/10 Double 10 Holiday				
8	10/16-10/20				
9	10/23-10/27	Midterm Exams			
<u>10</u>	10/30-11/03 11/01-11/04 He Huan Mountain Climbing	Unit 2 Features of Good Writing Reviewed			Peer Editing
11	11/06-11/10	Unit 3 Types of Paragraphs	Subject-Verb     Agreement in the     Simple Present     Editing Errors in Word     Forms     Suffixes (Nouns,     Verbs, Adjectives,     and Adverbs)     Identifying Word     Forms	<ul> <li>Writing Cause-Effect, Comparison, and Classification Paragraphs</li> <li>Editing</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Planning a Classification Article</li> <li>e.g. Creating a Comparison Table</li> </ul>
12	11/13-11/17				
13	11/20-11/24				
14	11/27-12/01				
<u>15</u>	12/04-12/08 12/08 Sports Day	Unit 4 Classification Essays	Subject Adjective Clauses	<ul> <li>Comparing Paragraphs and Essays</li> <li>The Five Paragraph Essay</li> <li>Understanding the Writing Process</li> <li>Analyzing Essays</li> <li>Brainstorming</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Classification Text</li> <li>e.g. Comparative Infographic</li> </ul>
16	12/11-12/15				
17	12/18-12/22				
18	12/25-12/29				
<u>19</u>	01/01-01/05 01/01 New Year's Day Holiday				
20	01/08-01/12	Final Exams			
21	01/15-01/19 01/19 Last Day of Semester	Post-Exam Activities			